Associates, a Peer reviewed, Practicing Company Secretaries, (Firm Registration No: 
P2019WB076400), be and are hereby appointed as Secretarial Auditor of the Company, for a 
term of five (5) consecutive financial years, commencing from the financial year 2025-26 to 
the financial year 2029-30  at  Remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand 
Only) per annum excluding applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses on such terms & 
conditions including the revision of remuneration in the subsequent years before the expiry 
of the term as may be determined by the Board of Directors.”  

By behalf of the Board of Director

[...]

hold a valid certificate of ‘Peer Review’ issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of 
India. 

Given the rich experience, expertise and considerable time and effort involved, the proposed 
fee for the Secretarial Auditor for the financial year 2025-26 is Rs.75,000 (Rupees Seventy 
Five Thousand only) excluding applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses subject to 
revision of remuneration by the Board of directors based on the recommendation of the Audit 
Committee of the Company in the subsequent years before the expiry of the term . 

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company or their relatives are, in any